
ORDINANCE NO. 20060216-007

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2005-2006 EMERGENCY
MEDICAL SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE OF ORDINANCE NO. 20050912-004
TO CONFORM CERTAIN FEES WITH THE MEDICARE NATIONAL
AMBULANCE FEE SCHEDULE AND ADD NEW FEES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. The Council amends the Fiscal Year 2005-2006 Emergency Medical Services
Fee Schedule of Ordinance No. 20050912-004 in order to adjust fees to conform to the
Medicare National Ambulance Fee Schedule and to add fees for specialized services as
follows:

Basic Life Support Base Fee
Sam Sling Pelvic Splint
Transpac Line Monitor
Thermal Angel
CPAP Procedure Pack
CPAP Valve
EZ IP Needles
Capnographv
Cricothyrotomy Set

FY 2005-2006
Approved Fee

[$310.00]

FY 2005-2006
Amended Fee

$415.00
$ 72.99
$ 14.32
$ 68.25
$ 35.00
$ 6.50
$ 99.99
$ 8.26
$ 126.30

PART 2. This ordinance takes effect on February 27, 2006.

PASSED AND APPROVED

February 16 ,2006
Will Wyftn

Mayor

APPROVED: ATTEST:
David Allan Smith

City Attorney"
Shffley A. Gejitry

City Clerk
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