## **ORDINANCE NO. 20060216-007**

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2005-2006 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE OF ORDINANCE NO. 20050912-004 TO CONFORM CERTAIN FEES WITH THE MEDICARE NATIONAL AMBULANCE FEE SCHEDULE AND ADD NEW FEES.

## **BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:**

**PART 1.** The Council amends the Fiscal Year 2005-2006 Emergency Medical Services Fee Schedule of Ordinance No. 20050912-004 in order to adjust fees to conform to the Medicare National Ambulance Fee Schedule and to add fees for specialized services as follows:

	FY 2005-2006 Approved Fee	FY 2005-2006 Amended Fee
Basic Life Support Base Fee Sam Sling Pelvic Splint Transpac Line Monitor Thermal Angel <u>CPAP Procedure Pack</u> <u>CPAP Valve</u> <u>EZ IO Needles</u> <u>Capnography</u> <u>Cricothyrotomy Set</u>	<del>[\$ 310.00]</del>	\$ 415.00 <u>\$ 72.99</u> <u>\$ 14.32</u> <u>\$ 68.25</u> <u>\$ 35.00</u> <u>\$ 6.50</u> <u>\$ 99.99</u> <u>\$ 8.26</u> <u>\$ 126.30</u>

PART 2. This ordinance takes effect on February 27, 2006.

## PASSED AND APPROVED

<u> </u>	§ Will Wynn Mayor
APPROVED: David Allan Smith City Attorney	ATTEST: <u>Merley</u> <u>Aentra</u> Shirley A. Gentry City Clerk
	Page 1 of 1